the cost method. The Company believes the cost method is preferable as compared to the retail method because it
will increase the organizational focus on the actual margin realized on each sale. Additionally, it is consistent
with the practices of many other retailers as well as the Company's personal care and beauty competitors.

The cumulative effect of this change was $17 million, net of tax of SI I million. This change was recognized as
an increase to net income in the Consolidated Statement of Income as of the beginning of the first quarter of
2005. In addition to the $17 million cumulative impact recognized as of the beginning of the first quarter. the
effect of the change during 2005 was to decrease net income by $4 million, or $0.01 per diluted share. The
reported results for periods prior to fiscal 2005 have not been restated.

47

EFTA00190208

The fiscal 2004 pro forma Consolidated Statement of Income is presented below as adjusted for the effect of the
retroactive application of the cost method, net of related taxes, as if the new method had been in effect for that
entire fiscal year.

Year Ended January 29, 2005

Retail Method
(As Reported)

Effect or
Change

Cost
Method

Net sales  $ 9,408 5- $ 9.408
Costs of goods sold, buying and occupancy  (6,014) (4) (6,018)

Gross profit  3,394 (4) 3,390
General, administrative and store operating expenses (2,367) — (2,367)

Operating income 1.027 (4) 1.023
Interest and other income, net  89 — 89

Income before income taxes  1.116 (4) 1,112
Provision for income taxes  411 1 410

Net income $ 705 $ (3) $ 702

Net income per basic share  $ 1.50 5— $ 1.50

Net income per diluted share  $ 1.47 5— $ 1.47

3. Acquisition of La Sena Corporation

On January 12. 2007, the Company completed the acquisition of 100% of the stock of La Senza Corporation ("La
Senza") for $600 million, including transaction costs of $8 million. The acquisition was financed through the use
of existing cash and was accounted for as a purchase, with results of operations included in the Consolidated
Financial Statements since the date of acquisition. La Senza is a Canadian specialty retailer offering lingerie and
sleepwear as well as apparel for girls in the 7-14 year age group. In addition, independently owned La Senza